Signage – Highway Right of Way Policy #5.6.23			
Department Owner:	Planning & Development		
Policy Applies To:	Signage – Highway Right of Way		
Date Created:		Date Approved By Council:	June 10, 2019
Version #:	1.0	Resolution #:	19-085
Last Review Date:	May 27, 2019	Policy(ies) Replaced/Rescinded:	#PLDE 05-94

Intent:

Council wishes to establish a policy concerning community signage along Highway #2 and Highway #520.

Policy:

No permanent signs or advertising signs are to be erected or placed within the Highway Right of Way on Highway #2 and Highway #520 within the corporate limits of Claresholm.

Guidelines:

- Any advertising or community events signage is to be placed on private property outside the Highway Right of Way (and subject to any applicable permits).
- No Town official shall provide authorization for the erection of any signage within the Highway #2 and Highway #520 Right of Way.
- Signage erected that does not conform to this policy shall be removed immediately by Town forces.